
Page 1 to 44

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025898-2024 

Contract

Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal
Products - Group 14

Procurement & Logistics Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-025898

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0437e0  

Published 15 August 2024, 9:43am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Procurement & Logistics Service

77 Boucher Crescent

BELFAST

BT126HU

Contact

Andrew Carmichael

Email

andrew.carmichael@hscni.net

Telephone

+44 2895361402

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025898-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025898-2024
mailto:andrew.carmichael@hscni.net


Page 2 to 44

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKN06 - Belfast

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etenderni.gov.uk/epps/home/do

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://etenderni.gov.uk/epps/home/do


Page 3 to 44

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products - Group 14

Reference number

5190931

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products - Group 14 (5190931)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £10,726,539.87

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland



Page 4 to 44

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Fourteenth group tender for Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Compliance with Contract Scope and Specification / Weighting:
Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Supply and Delivery of Product/Evidence of compliance with Good
Distribution Practice (GDP) requirements / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Supply and Delivery of Product Same Working Day Delivery /
Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Supply and Delivery of Product Wholesale Distribution / Weighting:
5%

Quality criterion - Name: Continuity of Supply Minimum Committed Stockholding /
Weighting: 8%

Quality criterion - Name: Governance, Quality Control and Risk Pharmaceutical Quality
Assessment (PQA) / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Governance, Quality Control and Risk Pharmaceutical Quality
Assessment (PQA) / Weighting: 40%

Price - Weighting: 42% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 44

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-004040

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/004040-2024


Page 6 to 44

Accord UK Ltd

Barnstaple

EX32

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00079585

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £87,171.06

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 7 to 44

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aguettant Ltd

Bristol

BS48

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

04966231

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £387,449

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 



Page 8 to 44

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Amarox Ltd

Harrox

HA1

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

10997632

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £222,041.42

Total value of the contract/lot: £222,042.42

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024



Page 9 to 44

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AOP Orphan Ltd

Weybridge

KT13

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

08082765

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,919.90

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 10 to 44

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

B Braun Medical Ltd

Sheffield

S35

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02296559

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £82,550.80

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 11 to 44

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Baxter Healthcare Ltd

Norfolk

IP24

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00461365

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £520,118.46

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 12 to 44

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bayer PLC

Reading

RG2

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00935048

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £33,510.46

Section V. Award of contract



Page 13 to 44

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bowmed Ibisqus Ltd

Manchester

M15

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

06204088

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £282,909.70



Page 14 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Chiesi Ltd

Cheadle

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02140985

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £25,746.42



Page 15 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Desitin Pharma Ltd

Woking

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

07914851

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £85,966



Page 16 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ferring Pharmaceuticals Ltd

West Drayton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01198007

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £207,000



Page 17 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Focus Pharmaceuticals Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

04522142

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,480.44



Page 18 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fresenius Kabi Ltd

Runcorn

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02182135

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £54,054.66



Page 19 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Glaxosmithkline Ltd

Brentford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

12215835

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,991.16



Page 20 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Europe Ltd

Harrow

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

05040260

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £512,414.26



Page 21 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hameln Pharma Ltd

Gloucester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01034697

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £209,586.72



Page 22 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Janssen Cilag Ltd

High Wycombe

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01027904

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £21,199.86



Page 23 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kent Pharma Ltd

Ashford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

03371228

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,167.36



Page 24 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Martindale Pharma

Romford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00620024

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £82,774.20



Page 25 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medac Pharma LLP

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

OC415849

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £119,680



Page 26 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mercury Pharmaceuticals Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02619880

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,041,074.38



Page 27 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Morningside Pharmaceuticals Ltd

Loughborough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02672877

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £265,824.32



Page 28 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Napp Pharmaceuticals Ltd

Cambridge

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

03690299

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £14,040



Page 29 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Neuraxpharm Ltd

Farnborough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

10918621

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £23,614



Page 30 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Novartis Pharmaceuticals UK Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00119006

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £131,440.44



Page 31 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pfizer Ltd

Tadworth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00526209

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £613,631.24



Page 32 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Recordati Pharmaceuticals Ltd

Hemel Hempstead

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

05421174

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £18,451.60



Page 33 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Roche Products Ltd

Welwyn Garden City

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00100674

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,381,372.42



Page 34 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rosemont Pharmaceuticals Ltd

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00924648

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £46,012



Page 35 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sun Pharma UK Ltd

Uxbridge

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02992795

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £106,110



Page 36 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Teva UK Ltd

Castleford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00302461

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £537,759.38



Page 37 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Thornton & Ross Ltd

Huddersfield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00185947

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £216,736.17



Page 38 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tillomed Laboratories Ltd

Luton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02544103

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £845,290.83



Page 39 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tillotts Pharma UK Ltd

Wellingore

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

07186552

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £791,420



Page 40 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Typharm Ltd

Norwich

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00894611

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £41,227.38



Page 41 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Viatris UK Healthcare Ltd

Potters Bar

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

09189103

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £430,249.60



Page 42 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wockhardt UK Ltd

Wrexham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

05835570

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £25,888.74



Page 43 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 52 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Zentiva Pharma UK Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02158996

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £212,965.49



Page 44 to 44

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Business Services Organisation

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-03T15:17:15+0100
	TCPDF




